
TC Name
SS 

Distance

Transit 

Distance

Cumulative 

Distance

Transit 

Time

Service 

Time

Pause 

Time

First Car 

Due

P. Expose 9:30

MTC Start 0 10:00

TC1 Transit 1.07 1.07 0:06 10:06

SS1 Start 0.12 1.19 10:09

FF

SS1 Stop 5.92 7.11 10:17

Transit 7.19 14.3 0:15 10:35

O1 Observation 0.21 14.51 0:15 10:50

TC2 Transit To Palix South 6.63 21.14 0:17 11:07

SS2 Start 0.12 21.26 11:10

FF

SS2 Stop 5.92 27.18 11:18

Transit To Service 17.69 44.87 0:33 11:51

Service In Raymond 11:51

Service Out Raymond 0:30 12:21

TC3 Transit 17.71 62.58 0:38 12:59

SS3 Start 0.12 62.7 13:02

FF

SS3 Stop 5.92 68.62 13:10

Transit To Bruce Port Park 6.85 75.47 0:15 13:25

O2 Observation 0.21 75.68 0:15 13:40

TC4 Transit Transit to Palix North 6.98 82.66 0:17 13:57

SS4 Start 0.12 82.78 14:00

FF

SS4 Stop 5.92 88.7 14:08

MTC Transit 6.21 94.91 0:18 14:26

SS 

Distance

Transit 

Distance

Total 

Miles

Transit 

Time

Service 

Time

Pause 

Time

Total Time

23.68 70.75 94.91 1:50 0:30 0:30 4:26

Totals

Transit times are Google Maps time + 20% + 3 min.

Palix North

To Finish in Raymond

Palix North

Pause  

Pause at Bruce Port Park

Palix South

Plus 0:05 refuel

To Palix South

Palix South

To Bruce Port Park

South Bend City Hall

2026 Wild West Final Schedule

Location

S.B. Post Office



Transit times are Google Maps time + 20% + 3 min.


